# **Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility**

College of Veterinary Science, Assam Agricultural University Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

## **WALK-IN-INTERVIEW**

As per approval of Director of Research (Veterinary), AAU a walk-in-interview will be held on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 at 11:00 AM in the office of the undersigned to fill up one post of Research Scientist (Temporary) at Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility (AADDF), College of Veterinary Science, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022. The details of the post including requisite qualification and remuneration are as under.

Name of Post & No.	Qualification	1				Consolidated Salary
Research Scientist	<b>Essential:</b>	Ph.D	in	Life	Science/	Rs. 56000.00
(1 No.)	Biotechnology/Microbiology/Veterinary Science					per month
	with minimum 3 years of working experience in Molecular Research Laboratory/Disease Diagnosis					
	<b>Desirable:</b> Candidates having research experience					
	in the area	of Mo	lecular	Biology/I	Molecular	
	Diagnostics/Biotechnology will be preferred.					

### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. The post is purely temporary and is terminable at any point of time without prior notice or without assigning any reason thereof. The person engaged shall not be entitled to any claim, implicit or explicit, for permanent absorption in the University.
- 2. The recruitment will be initially for one year and will be extended periodically based on the satisfactory performance of the incumbent.
- 3. Selected candidates have to produce NOC (in-service candidates only) at the time of joining.
- 4. No TA/DA is admissible for attending the interview.
- 5. The selection committee reserves the right to make changes or cancel or postpone the recruitment process without assigning any reason thereof.

### How to apply:

Interested candidates with requisite qualification are invited to appear for the walk-ininterview. Candidates are required to submit a copy of complete BIODATA, one set of testimonials (self-attested) and a **DEMAND DRAFT\*** of **Rs. 50.00** (Fifty) /**Rs. 25.00** (Twentyfive) only for SC/ST candidates, drawn in favour of **The Director of Research (Veterinary)**, **AAU**, **Khanapara** payable at **SBI Khanapara** at the time of the interview. An advanced copy of the BIODATA may be sent in the Email ID <u>aaddf.cvsc@aau.ac.in</u> on or before **16<sup>th</sup> July 2024**. Candidates must bring the original documents for verification at the time of the interview.

The details advertisement is also available in the websites <a href="www.vetbifg.ac.in">www.vetbifg.ac.in</a> or <a href="www.vetbifg.ac.in">www.vetbifg.ac.in</a>

N.B. \*Candidates failing to submit original DEMAND DRAFT will not be considered.

(Nagendra Nath Barman)
Prof.& Head cum Team Leader
Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility
College of Veterinary Science, AAU
Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

Dated: 01/07/2024

#### Memo No. AAU/DRV/AADDF/2024-25/F-01/10-18

Copy for information and necessary action to-

- 1. The Director of Research (Veterinary), AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 2. The Dean, F.V.Sc., College of Veterinary Science, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 3. The All Prof. & Head, C.V.Sc., AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 4. The Joint Registrar, AAU, Khanapara Campus, Guwahati-22
- 5. The Coordinator, BIF, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 with a request to upload the advertisement in the college website www.vetbifg.ac.in
- 6. The Deputy Director of Students Welfare, C.V.Sc., AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 7. The In-charge, Placement Cell, C.V.Sc., AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 8. Notice Board of Dean's Office, DR Office, PG Hostel, Girls Hostels of C.V.Sc., AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 9. Office Copy.

(Nagendra Nath Barman)

Prof. & Head cum Team Leader Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility College of Veterinary Science, AAU Khanapara, Guwahati-781022